04/18/2001 16:14	5614333596	Ç R COOPER CPA	PAGE 07
Division of Corporations		anno	Page 1 of 2
)/N//	ИИХ)	1445
r P		0003	
•			
	Florida I	Department of State	
	Divis	tion of Corporations blic Access System	
		ne Harris, Secretary of State	
	Electro	nic Filing Cover Sheet	
Note: Ple (shown below) on the top	use it as a cover sheet. Type the it and bottom of all pages of the door	ax audit number. rument.
		101000039069 9)))	
Note: DO N	OT hit the REFRESH/RI so will ge	ELOAD button on your browser from a second s	Some this page. Doing $\leq \infty$
			SIGH
Divisi Fax Nu	on of Corporations mber : (850)205-	0381	APR 18 PH 4: 1
From:		ER, CPA, PA	M. OR
Account	- Number : 12000000	105	F. ATTE
Phone	; (561)432- nber ; (561)433-	.0008	19
		· = ·	

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

B NETHLES', INC.

0
0
04
\$70.00
:



C.R. COOPER

SUBJECT: LBN, INC. REF: W01000008531

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet. The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is P99000092235.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 487-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist New Filing Section

· .• .• · .

FAX Aud. #: H01000039069 Letter Number: 101A00022442

HO100031069 Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

04/18/2001 16:14 5614333596

C R COOPER CPA

PAGE 09

401000290699

RTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

B NETTLES, INC.

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is: B NETTLES, INC.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

The corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida Law.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue Seventy Five Hundred shares (7500) of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares".

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office and the name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office is:

Name: LISA NETTLES		<u></u> • • •		
Address: 733 JACANA WAY				•
City: NORTH PALM BEACH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Florida	33408
	:	······································		

. .

.

Florida,

HO10005906

33408

· The principal office, if known, or the mailing address of the corporation is:

Name: B NETTLES, INC.

Address: 733 JACANA WAY City: NORTH PALM BEACH

401000039:699

1010000 390699

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one (1) director(s) initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the Initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

Name: LISA NETTLES	•		. '			7
Address: 733 JACANA WAY				• .	•. •	4
City: NORTH PALM BEACH, Florida 33408				••••		
Name:	-	<u> </u>			,	1
Address:			•		•	1
City:	· ·	-				1
Name:		· ·	-	t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
Address:	-			•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		٦·
City	* *		•	•	•	1 ·
				· · · ·	• • •	

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of incorporation are as follows:

Name: LISA NETTLES	
Address: 733 JACANA WAY	
City: NORTH PALM BEACH, Florida 33408	
Name:	
Address	
City:	
Name:	
Address:	
City: · ·	

NETTI T.TS

04/18/2001 16:14 5614333596

C R COOPER CPA

HO10000390699

C S

H010000390699

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

of

B NETTLES, INC.

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted:

The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at 733 JACANA WAY, NORTH PALM BEACH, FLORIDA, 33408 has named LISA NETTLES located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Have been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida law in keeping open said office.